POSYC 5.0 series industrial PCs Installation, use and maintenance manual - EN
Ver. 1.03 1
Smitec S.p.A., via Carlo Ceresa 10, 24015 San Giovanni Bianco (BG), Italy, www.smitec.it
Installation, use and maintenance manual
INDUSTRIAL COMPUTERS
 POSYC 5.0
BEFORE STARTING UP THE POSYC 5.0 SERIES INDUSTRIAL PCS, CAREFULLY
READ THIS MANUAL AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS, IN ORDER TO ENSURE

Ver. 1.03 19
POSYC 5.0 series industrial PCs Installation, use and maintenance manual - EN
5.5 Order code
Order code Model Description
KZ010640 T301 POSYC series 5.0 E3940 10.1”
KZ010641 T302 POSYC series 5.0 E3940 18.5”
KZ010682 T304 POSYC series 5.0 X6413E 18.5”
KZ010647 T401 POSYC series 5.0 ARM 10.1”
KZ010648 T402 POSYC series 5.0 ARM 18.5”
KZ010714 T403 POSYC series 5.0 ARM 10.1”
KZ010728 T305 POSYC series 5.0 X6413E 10.1”
Ver. 1.03 20
POSYC 5.0 series industrial PCs Installation, use and maintenance manual - EN
5.6 Accessories
POSYC 5.0 industrial computers are supplied with power connector, mass storage and W10 IOT Enterprise
license. They can be ordered separately as well as other accessories not included in the POSYC.
Below is the list of order codes:
* = Supplied with the POSYC
Order code Item
KF101089 24VDC connector (Phoenix Contact 1335913) *
KE020045 Empty 64GB CFast card (only for T301, T302, T304 and T305)
KE050106 CFast system card and NTFS with o.s. W10IOT * (only for T301)
KE050107 CFast system card and NTFS with o.s. W10IOT * (only for T302)
KE050116 CFast system card and NTFS with o.s. W10IOT * (only for T304)
KE020040 Empty 4GB micro SD flash disk (only for T401 and T402)
KE050109 4GB micro SD flash disk with OS Linux* (only for T402)
KE050110 4GB micro SD flash disk with OS Linux* (only for T403)
KE050122 4GB micro SD flash disk with OS Linux* (only for T401)
KE050130 CFast system card and NTFS with o.s. W10IOT * (only for T305)
TB010554 3V CR2032 Lithium Button Battery*
Ver. 1.03 21
POSYC 5.0 series industrial PCs Installation, use and maintenance manual - EN
6  Connections